Fibre Channel XIO™ and PCI Option Board
Owner’s Guide
Document Number 007-3633-002
CONTRIBUTORS
Written by Carolyn Curtis and Mark Schwenden
Illustrated by Dan Young, Carolyn Curtis, James Oliver, and Mark Schwenden
Edited by Christina Cary
Production by Obe Lynd

Chapter 3
3. Fibre Channel Option Board Cabling
The storage options use either copper or optical cable of various lengths, as summarized
in Table 3-1.
In the Silicon Graphics fibre storage implementation, copper cable is standard and
optical is optional. Two 10-meter copper cables are shipped with the Fibre Channel XIO
option board; one is shipped with the Fibre channel PCI option board.
Note: Copper cables longer than 10 meters must be equalized.
This chapter describes cables for the Fibre Channel XIO and PCI option board, both
optional and those included in the shipment:
• “Cable Characteristics” on page 24
• “Cable Distances and Shielding” on page 25
• “Cable Labels” on page 25
Table 3-1 Cables for Fibre Channel Storage Options
Material Length Marketing Code Part Number Included/Optional Use
Copper 10 m (32.8 feet) X-F-COP-10M 018-0570-001 Included in option;
one per port
Option board to enclosure
Copper 25 m (82 feet) X-F-COP-25M 018-0571-001 Optional Option board to enclosure
Optical 25 m (82 feet) X-F-OPT-25M 018-0656-201 Optional Option board to enclosure
Optical 100 m (328 feet) X-F-OPT-100M 018-0656-301 Optional Option board to enclosure
Optical 300 m (984 feet) X-F-OPT-300M 018-0656-401 Optional Option board to enclosure
24
Chapter 3: Fibre Channel Option Board Cabling
Cable Characteristics
Table 3-2 summarizes characteristics for the copper twinax and fiber optic cables.